Standard Features
•  Designed in accordance with ASME B16.34 (WCC, LCC and CF8M only)
•  Materials of construction conform to NACE MR0175/ISO 15156
•  Solid 316 stainless steel clapper and hanger reduce the need for separate pins, bushings and rollers
•  Compact valve geometry reduces weight and space
•  Bevelled, self-aligning clapper and seat design incorporates a molded seal in the clapper for a bubble-tight seal
and metal-to-metal secondary seal
• Peroxide-cured Buna-N (FKM and HNBR optional) seals

Check Valve with Stainless Trim and
Peroxide-Cured Buna-N Seals
Model Number Explanation
9D-822
Model
-
02
Size
3
End Connection
144
Working Pressure
-
1
Body
31
Trim
0 - Socket Weld
1 - Grooved
3 - NPT Threaded
820 -  Aluminun
Bronze
822 -  Integral
Seat
027 - 275 WP
030 - 300 WP
060 - 600 WP
072 - 720 WP
100 - 1000 WP
150 - 1500 WP
144 - 1440 WP
200 - 2000 WP
216 - 2160 WP
360 - 3600 WP
31 - CF8M SS Clapper/Arm and Hanger, PC Buna Seals
33 - CF8M SS Clapper/Arm and Hanger, FKM Seals
66 - CF8M SS Clapper/Arm and Hanger, HNBR Seals Sour Trim
67 - CF8M SS Clapper/Arm and Hanger, HNBR Seals, Sour Low-Temp. Trim
80 - CF8M SS Clapper/Arm and Hanger, PC Buna Seals, 7-1/4” Length 2”: DI Only
1 = Carbon Steel
2 = Ductile Iron
3 = Stainless Steel
6 = Aluminum Bronze
A
B
C
1
2
3
6
5
7 4